Contract Change Order

Three (3)

Vendor:

Midwest Veterinary Supply

21467 Holyoke Ave
Lakeville, MN 55044

Awarded by Court Order No.: 2017-371-05-22

Effective Date 10/1/2019

Contract No. IFB No. 2017-074

Contract Supplies: Veterinary and Animal Care

Change Order Court Order No.: 1 2017-740-09-25

Change Order Court Order No.: 2 2018-733-09-10

Change Order Court Order No.: 3

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT

1. Extenstion of contract for a one (1) year period as provided for in Section 4.2 of the Contract Documents.
GContract shall be in effect from October 1, 2019 continuing through and including September 30, 2020.

2. In accordance with Section 4.5 Price Re-determination, see attached price change proposal representing an average of 11% to

various items.

3. Line items 11, 56, 57, 58, 59, 60, 151 and 159 are discontinued and removing from contract. No replacement items.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect
and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY:
’JQ \r\‘\::\£ of & (\( %\‘*\‘\T{Sfint Name)

Midwest Veterinary Supply, Inc.
21467 Holyoke Avenue
Lakeville, MN 55044

’
ZS|GNAT a

DATE:

ANSA_

TILE; u@%‘otuwo MQ\M’T Aot

ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS' COURT

Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, Texas 75071

jchalyn Rains, CPPO, CPPB
hasing Agent
DATE:




